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MINISTRY OF EXTERMAL AFFAIRS
NEW DELH|

No. RTI/351/1351/2015 Dated :22/07/2015

To,

Shri K.K Ajmera
H.No. 15, Sindhi Market (Near Peergate)
Bhopal, M.F, 462001

Sir,
Please refer to vour RTI application dated 30/06/2015 received on 07/07/2015 seeking
information under the RTI Act, 2005,

2. The information w.rt your RTI js:
I It is confirmed that Shii Rajinder Sikka is in the service of the Hon'hle Minister,

2 An RT1 application dated 11.05.2015 on same subject-matter was received from Smt.
Somshree Ajmera, enclosing copy of the letter dated 19.03.2015, Action on this case has
already been taken w.rt. previous letters of Shii KK Ajmera and Smt, Somshres Ajmers by
sending it to High Commission af India, Wellington who contacted their son Shri Neeraj
Ajmera. This information has been provided to them on 28.05.2015,
It you are aggrieved with this response, you may file an appeal with Shri B. Vanlalvawna
Director & Appellate authority, Room No. 4095, A-Wing, Jlawaharlal Nehru Bhavan, 23-D, Tanpath,
New Delhi-110011. {Tel: 011-49015224. Fax: UI1-49015225) within 30 days of receipt of this
letier.
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(Meera Sisodia)
Under Secretary(RTI)
Room No. 2019,A— Wing,
Jawaharlal Nelro Bhawan,
23-I) Janpath, New Delhi-11001]
Tel: 4901 5226/49015227
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T,

Under Secretary,

RTIcCell

ministry of External Affairs

Address : Room No. 2021, 'A" Wing,
lawaharlal Nebru Bhawan, 23-D, Janpath,
Mew Delhi - 110011,

Respected Sir,
Mame of applicant, KK Ajmera 5/0 Late G L Ajmera
Postal Address, 'K K Ajmera
H Ma. 15, Sindhi Market [near Peergate)
BHOPAL M. P, PIN code 462001,
Telephone, 07352732665, 2739462, E Maii. ajmerakl@egmail.com
Categomn. General, Matinnality, ndian risizan

Details of Application fes. :
| 1P NQ DATE | L2ADUNT Rs.
= 69E 713034 11.05.2015 10/
EfE )3 33
Kindly find enclosed application dated 19,03,2015 addressed to the honorable external affairs minister,
signed by applicant Mr. K K Ajmera. The apph-:atuun handed aver in p2rson to Mr Rajender sikka who
was sitting on the left slde raom on official chair of external Minister's Bhopal office at her residence,
presuming Mr, Sikka an employee/warker in the personal staff of honarable minister posted at her
Bhopal residence. At that time he was Invalved in sending of some invitations. On my request in
acknowledgement having received the application, Mr Rajender Sikka signed on my copy as Rajinder
sikka, {copy enclosed) although after signing the acknewledgement he hacame very furious, indecent
and arrogant, hecause | requested/ insisted for giving the receipt. !~ :ed out calmby, Kindly Provide
me infarmatian that,
1. Mr.Rajinder sikka is In the service of the honorable Minister. " "so acknowledped the application
dated 1%.3.20157 [ copy enclosed)
2. Present status of my application dated 19.03.2015, as it is no* available with MEAD?
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15th harch 2015

Haonarahla,
abinst Minister
Extarnal affairs,
zovt. of india.
Mew Delhi

Henorzble Madam,

Re: Meeraj Ajmera student New zeland- Massey University Aukland.
Requast for farwarding applicatian/ petition of Meeraj to Pastoral care Mewzeland
by HC ME-

\We refer aur various applications starting from August 2014 and last application submitted to your
honar an 15t March 2005 camp Bhopal. Copy of which is enclosed far your ready reference.

vour hanor was kind enough and has assured in person on 1" parch, to take up the matter immediately
directly with the High commissioner of Indian high commission Newzeland. | do not appear to have
recelved any result 5o far.

| repeat in short that the case is,
1.

Ped

My son registered as fulltime fully paid student in post graduate diplema in Finance with Massey
EIniversity,

He complained to the faculty and concerned autharity of university during the course and
afterwards, about not providing of the declared facility and subject knowledge, Lastly he filed
his written petition to the director of education tassey University on 14 August 2014, asking for
justice and compensation.

Despite verbal assurance by the director of education during personal hearing ta rephy within 4
weeks, Hawever University replied after 4 months on 16 December 2014, that to after fallowing
up by Mr. Meeraj the complainant,

tir. Meeraj showed his disagreement without lapse of any time and finally replied point to point
ta the University on ath January, saying that the reply of university is beyond facts and not
supparted with the required evidences,

The Director Education of University forwarded the petition to Dean Prof. Ted Zonan 12 January
3015, Mo reply received so far from the Dean/ University,

we approached to your honar and the High commission 1o put the case of not justifying the
heavy fee paid to University, to get education of International standard and req yesting to
forward the petition/applicaticn of Mr. Nee raj to the Pastoral care NZ an agency setup by the
=cvi. of NZ for international student, The petition is already submitted to HC MZ office in second
week of January 15 this year.

\Wa are not getting any progress on the issue from the ministry and the high commissioner's
affica.
Therefare, request once again 1o dindiy instruct the high commissiener of India NZ to forward
the petition of Mr, Neerzj to pasto ral care NZ, also request vour henar to instruct the HC for
sxtending its all-out support to Mr. neeraj. It will may create an madel example of its type,

Tha matter is considerably delayed thersfore once again an a rly action is requested.
With sincare regards
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